

FOI Response
Information provided under the Freedom of Information Act

Title of Request: Freedom of Information Request

FOI Reference: FOI/OPCC/21-037

Date of Request: 12/12/21

Date of Response/Release: 16/12/21

Information Requested:

1. **Question:** Since the recent change in the law with regards to police batons, do you provide secure storage at the relevant police stations for ASP/Batons like you do for CS spray?

OPCC Response: The OPCC does not hold this information.

2. **Question:** If you don't provide this, can you advise how these offensive weapons are being secured inside the officers houses away from other family members etc?

OPCC Response: The OPCC does not hold this information.

3. **Question:** Could you also provide if you have actively tried to advise members of the public of the recent change of the law, thus preventing them from unknowingly breaking the law?

OPCC Response: The OPCC does not hold this information.

However, you may wish to contact Cambridgeshire Constabulary (the "Constabulary"), which is a separate organisation to the OPCC, and is treated as such under the Act. You can contact the Constabulary by email at foi@cambs.pnn.police.uk

Alternatively, please see the link to the Constabulary's Freedom of Information pages: <https://www.cambs.police.uk/information-and-services/About-us/Freedom-of-information/Make-an-FOI-request>